BWR Series
3 Watt, Dual Output DC/DC Converters
MDC_BWR3W.C03 Page 1 of 4
For full details go to
Typical unitsTypTypTypTypypicaicaicaicaical ul units

MDC_BWR3W.C03 Page 2 of 4
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE 
Model
Output Input Effi ciency
Package
(Case/
Pinout)
VOUT
(Volts)
IOUT
(mA, Max.)
R/N (mVp-p)  Regulation (Max.)  VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
IIN 
(mA)
Full Load
Typ. Max. Line Load Min. Typ.
BWR-5/250-D12-C ±5 ±250 75 120 ±0.5% ±1.0% 12 9-18 35/278 75% 77% C1, P2
BWR-5/250-D48-C ±5 ±250 75 120 ±0.5% ±1.0% 48 18-72 10/76 75% 77% C1, P2
BWR-12/125-D12-C ±12 ±125 75 150 ±0.5% ±1.0% 12 9-18 35/346 73% 75% C1, P2
BWR-12/125-D48-C ±12 ±125 75 150 ±0.5% ±1.0% 48 18-72 10/81 78% 80% C1, P2
BWR-15/100-D12-C ±15 ±100 75 150 ±0.5% ±1.0% 12 9-18 35/346 73% 75% C1, P2
BWR-15/100-D48-C ±15 ±100 75 150 ±0.5% ±1.0% 48 18-72 10/81 78% 80% C1, P2
BWR-12/105-D5-C ±12 ±105 75 150 ±0.5% ±1.0% 5 4.5-9 75/727 70% 72% C1, P2
BWR-15/85-D5-C ±15 ±85 75 150 ±0.5% ±1.0% 5 4.5-9 100/736 70% 72% C1, P2
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
All dimension in Inches (mm)
C
RoHS-6 compliant*
-
*Contact Murata Power Solutions Technologies for availability
OBSOLETE
OBSOLETE
OBSOLETE *
OBSOLETE *OBSOLETE *
As of September 2014, ONLY the following part numbers will be available: BWR-12/125-D12-C; BWR-12/125-D48-C;
BWR-15/100-D48-C
* http://www.murata-ps.com/en/products/obsolete-and-not-recommended.htmlLAST TIME BUY: AUGUST 31, 2014. CLICK HERE FOR OBSOLESCENCE NOTICE OF FEBRUARY 2014.
Pin
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
I/O Connectiions
Function P2
+Input
+Input
–Input
–Input
Common
+Output
Common
–Output
0.020 ±0.002 DIA.
(0.508 ±0.051)
0.15 MIN
(3.81)
0.45